Millersville University's  Graduate Summer 32009  Schedule of Classes

For real-time, searchable class schedule information and registration instructions, please use the URL.:
http://www.millersville.edu/registrar/scheduleandregistration/index.php

Last Updated:  August 25th, 2009 09:30 PM

Summer 3 2009

Graduate Business Administration

Summer 3 2009 BUAD 759.02 Strategy and Policy M W 06:00PM 10:10PM MCCOM 303 D Dillon
Summer 3 2009 Prerequisite: Completion of all MBA core courses

Graduate Educational Foundations

Summer 3 2009 EDFN 545.50 Advanced Educational Psych TBA TBA BLEND COURSE L Hanich
Summer 3 2009 Undergraduates must have permission to enroll

Summer 3 2009 Must attend orientation on 7/20 from 9AM-12NN in STAYE 211

Summer 3 2009 Reserved for M.Ed. students

Summer 3 2009 Act 34/151 & FBI clearances required

Summer 3 2009 EDEN 586.56 Topics: Latino Immersion Insti MTWRF 08:00AM 04:00PM OFFCP TBA E Rohena
Summer 3 2009 Undergraduates need permission to enroll

Summer 3 2009 7/27-8/7

Summer 3 2009 Meets at the University of Puerto Rico-Mayaguez

Summer 3 2009 Immersion Institute registration takes place through

Summer 3 2009 Graduate & Professional Studies - 717-872-3030

Summer 3 2009 or profdev@millersville.edu for details.

Summer 3 2009 Registration deadline May 19.

Summer 3 2009 EDSU 701.06 Administrative Supervision MT R 08:00AM 11:00AM STAYE 104 J Landis
Summer 3 2009 7/20-8/14

Graduate Elem. & Early Child. Education

Summer 3 2009 EDUC 589.02 Topics:Writing Institute MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM GORDI BOLGER D Topping
Summer 3 2009 Please register online for this Writing Institute

Summer 3 2009 Meets 8/3-7

Summer 3 2009 Each summer institute requires a $165 institute fee - see

Summer 3 2009 the institute website for more details:

Summer 3 2009

www.millersville.edu/gps/educators/summer inst.php
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Summer 3 2009 3879 EDUC 641.02 3.0 Social Studies Elementary Sch  MTWR 08:00AM 12:45PM STAYE 108 J Labant
Summer 3 2009 7/27-8/6

Summer 3 2009 4058 EDUC 661.02 3.0 Science in the School Program  MTWRE 08:30AM 01:15PM STAYE 200 N Dietrich
Summer 3 2009 7/13-7/24

Summer 3 2009 4105 EDUC 687.56 3.0 Topics: Latino Immersion Insti MTWRF 08:00AM 04:00PM OFFCP TBA E Rohena
Summer 3 2009 7/27-8/17

Summer 3 2009 Meets at the University of Puerto Rico-Mayaguez

Summer 3 2009 Immersion Institute registration takes place through

Summer 3 2009 Graduate & Professional Studies - 717-872-3030

Summer 3 2009 or profdev@millersville.edu for details

Summer 3 2009 Registration deadline is May 19.

Graduate English

Summer 3 2009 4096 ENGL 679.02 3.0 Writing Institute MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM GORDI BOLGER K McCollum-Clark
Summer 3 2009 Please register online for this Writing Institute

Summer 3 2009 Meets 8/3-7

Summer 3 2009 Each summer institute requires a $165 institute fee - see

Summer 3 2009 the institute website for more details:

Summer 3 2009 www.millersville.edu/gps/educators/summer inst.php

Graduate Industry & Technology

Summer 3 2009 4073 EDTE 600.02 3.0 Teaching Technology MTWR 09:00AM 12:10PM OSBUR 200 J McCade
Summer 3 2009 Class meets 7/20-23, 7/27-30, 8/10-13

Summer 3 2009 (Class does not meet 8/3-7)

Graduate Mathematics

Summer 3 2009 4027 MATH 502.02 4.0 Linear Algebra MTWRF 10:15AM 12:15PM WICKE 200 M Zhan
Summer 3 2009 Undergraduates need permission to register

Summer 3 2009 4028 MATH 614.02 3.0 Current Issues in Middle Schl MTIWRE 01:00PM 03:00PM WICKE 104 M Wismer
Summer 3 2009 7/20-8/14

Graduate Special Education

Summer 3 2009 4099 SPED 586.56 3.0 Topics: Diverse Classrm Instit MIWRE 08:00AM 04:30PM OFFCP NEW OXFORD T Neuville
Summer 3 2009 Class meets at the IUl12 in New Oxford, PA

Summer 3 2009 7/27-7/31

Summer 3 2009 Each summer institute requires a $165 institute fee - see

Summer 3 2009 the institute website for more details:

Summer 3 2009 www.millersville.edu/gps/educators/summer inst.php

Summer 3 2009 4100 SPED 587.56 3.0 Topics: Latino Immers Institut MTWREF 08:00AM 04:00PM OFFCP TBA E Rohena
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Summer 3 2009

Undergraduates need permission to enroll

Summer 3 2009 7/27-8/7

Summer 3 2009 Meets at the University of Puerto Rico-Mayaguez

Summer 3 2009 Immersion Institute registration takes place through

Summer 3 2009 Graduate & Professional Studies - 717-872-3030

Summer 3 2009 or profdev@millersville.edu for details

Summer 3 2009 Registration deadline is May 19.

Summer 3 2009 4090 SPED 621.54 3.0 Multicultural Aspects MTWRE 08:00AM 04:00PM OFFCP TBA E Krimmel
Summer 3 2009 Prerequisite: SPED 580 AND SPED 600 AND SPED 601

Summer 3 2009 7/27-31

Summer 3 2009 Post-assignment due: 8/7

Summer 3 2009 Course meets at Dixon University Center, Harrisburg

Summer 3 2009 Course is for M.Ed. SPED Harrisburg cohort members only

Summer 3 2009 Contact Graduate & Professional Studies at 717-872-3030 or

Summer 3 2009 profdev@millersville.edu for registration information.

Summer 3 2009 4066 SPED 642.50 3.0 Tchg Stdnts w/ Mild Disabilit TBA TBA BLEND COURSE R Mehrenberg
Summer 3 2009 Prerequisite: SPED 580 AND SPED 600 AND SPED 601

Summer 3 2009 Blended

Summer 3 2009 In STAYE 210: 7/20, 8/6 (1-2:30PM)

Summer 3 2009 In STAYE 210: 8/20 (1-3PM)

Summer 3 2009 Remainder of course held online

Summer 3 2009 Registration by permission of instructor only

Summer 3 2009 4052 SPED 644.02 3.0 Tchg Stdnts w/ Severe Disabil MTWR 10:15AM 12:45PM STAYE 106 J Krueger
Summer 3 2009 Prerequisite: SPED 580 AND SPED 600 AND SPED 601

Summer 3 2009 Permission of Department Chair required

Graduate Special Programs

Summer 3 2009 4083 EDW 504.50 3.0 WebQuests in the Classroom TBA TBA ONLINE DIST LRNG J Ward
Summer 3 2009 MUOnline

Summer 3 2009 7/13-7/24

Summer 3 2009 4091 EDW 511.04 3.0 Read,Write,Learn:Classrms 6-12 MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM OFFCP YORK K McCollum-Clark
Summer 3 2009 Class Meets: 7/20-24

Summer 3 2009 Post Assignment Due: 7/31

Summer 3 2009 Grades on Max: After 8/5

Summer 3 2009 Site: South Western SD/E. Markle Intermediate School Rm 101

Summer 3 2009 Contact: Barbara Kehr 717-632-2500

Summer 3 2009 4106 EDW 512.06 3.0 Nutrtn and Weight Mgmt for Ed MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM OFFCP DIXON CNTR A Halawa

Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009

7/20-24

Post Assignment Due: 7/31

Grades on MAX: After 8/5

Site: Dixon University Center-South Hall 205/6/7

Class Meets:
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Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009

4103

3047

3012

3320

4079

3912

4078

3631

4076

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

538.

558.

589.

618.

619.

620.

626.

02

02

.02

02

.50

50

04

02

02

Contact: Kathleen Zitkus-717-720-4083

Classroom Discipline MTWRF
Class Meets: 7/27-31
Post Assignment due: 8/7

Grades on MAX: 8/13

08:00AM

Site: Palmyra Area SD HS Rm #130-Palmyra
Contact: Collene Van Noord 717-838-3144

Technology of Making Things MTWREF
Class Meets: 7/20-24
Pre-assignment due: 7/20
Post-assignment due: 7/31
Grades available on MAX: 8/5

Visual Materials MTWRE
Class Meets: 8/10-14
Pre-assignment due: 8/10
Post-assignment due: 8/21
Grades available on MAX: 8/26

Visually Stimulating Classroom MTWRF
Class Meets: 7/27-31
Post-assignment due: 8/7
Pre-assignment due: 7/27
Grades available on MAX: 8/12

AIDS and other STD Education
MUOnline
7/27-8/1

Healthy Lifestyle Assessment
MUOnline
7/20-8/21

Stress Mgmnt for K-12 Educatrs
Class Meets: 7/20-24
Post Assignment Due: 7/31

Grades on Max: After 8/5

MTWRE

08:00AM

08:00AM

08:00AM

TBA

TBA

08:00AM

Site: York Heritage Trust Center-Board Room

Contact: Lori DiZio 717-848-1587 x232

Using Microsoft Publisher MTWRF
Class meets 8/3-7

Post-assignment due: 8/14

Grades available on MAX: 8/19
Classroom Publishing Center MTWREF

Class Meets: 7/20-24
Pre Assignment Due: 7/20
Post Assignment Due: 7/31

08:00AM

08:00AM

04:30PM

04:30PM

04:30PM

04:30PM

TBA

TBA

04:30PM

04:30PM

04:30PM

OFFCP

OSBUR

OSBUR

OSBUR

ONLINE

ONLINE

OFFCP

OSBUR

OFFCP

PALMYRA

DIST LRNG

DIST LRNG

YORK

MILTON

Ziegler

Kerekgyarto

Gemmill

Gemmill

Wimer

Keefer

Lynch

Johnson

Jarrett
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Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009
Summer 3 2009

4059

4065

3042

4109

3435

4055

4053

3760

4062

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

EDW

631.

631.

647.

650.

680.

705.

709.

02

04

50

.08

02

02

.02

02

02

Grades on Max: After 8/05

Site: Milton SD-Milton Middle Sch Cafeteria

Contact:
Appreciating Diversity
7/20-24
Post Assignment Due: 7/31
Grades on MAX: After 8/5
Site:

Class Meets:

Contact:
Appreciating Diversity
8/3-17
Post Assignment Due: 8/14
Grades on MAX: After 8/19
Site:

Class Meets:

Contact:
Internet for Educators
MUOnline

7/27-8/1
PA Stndrd-based Lrng Cntr K-12
Class meets 7/23-24,27-29
Post Assignment due: 8/7
Grades on MAX: After 8/11

Craig Jarrett 570-742-7685

MTWRE

MTWRE

MTWRE

MTWRE

08:

08:

TBA

08:

00AM

Dixon University Center- Duncan Hall Rm.
Kathleen Zitkus-717-720-4083

00AM

Dallastown Area SD-Ore Valley Elem Sch
Catherine Mentzer 717-244-4021

00AM

Site: Mifflin County SD Lewistown Elem School

Contact:
Computers for Visual Materials
Class Meets: 7/20-24
Post-assignment due: 7/31
Grades available on MAX: 8/5
Portable Ropes Challenge K-12
Meets 7/27-7/31
Post-assignment due 8/7
Grades available on MAX: 8/12
Adv PwrPnt for Class IBM PC
Meets 7/27-7/31
Post-assignment due: 8/7
Grades available on MAX: 8/12
High and Low Ropes Facilitatn
7/20-24
Post-assignment due 7/31
Grades available on MAX: 8/5

Class Meets:

Hands-on Digital Photography

Class Meets: 8/3-7

David Runk 717-248-0148 Ext.

MTWRE

MTWRE

MTWRE

MTWRE

MTWRE

5

08:

08:

08:

08:

08:

00AM

00AM

00AM

00AM

00AM

04:

12

04:

TBA

04:

#12

04:

04:

04:

04:

04:

30PM

1

30PM

30PM

Art

30PM

30PM

30PM

30PM

30PM

OFFCP

OFFCP

ONLINE

OFFCP

Room

OSBUR

PUCIL

OSBUR

PUCIL

OFFCP

DIXON CNTR W

DALLASTOWN W

DIST LRNG S

LEWISTOWN A

302 R
209 G
302 D
209 D

DIXON CNTR M

Dorman

Dorman

Schaeffer

Elsesser

Johnson

Nesbitt

Anna

Eichler

Snyder
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Summer 3 2009 Pre Assignment Due: 8/3

Summer 3 2009 Post Assignment Due: 8/13

Summer 3 2009 Grades on Max: After 08/19

Summer 3 2009 Site: Dixon University Center-Duncan Hall Rm. 121

Summer 3 2009 Contact: Kathleen Zitkus-717-720-4083

Summer 3 2009 4102 EDW 722.02 3.0 Geometer's Sketchpad MTWRE 08:00AM 04:30PM WICKE 108 J White
Summer 3 2009 7/20-7/24

Summer 3 2009 Post assignment due: 7/31

Summer 3 2009 Grades available on MAX: 8/5

Summer 3 2009 4054 EDW 744.02 3.0 Microsoft Prdcts for Class Use MTWRE 08:00AM 04:30PM OFFCP CATASAUQUA L Litowitz
Summer 3 2009 Meets 7/20-24

Summer 3 2009 Pre Assignment Due: 7/20

Summer 3 2009 Post Assignment Due: 7/31

Summer 3 2009 Grades on MAX: After 8/5

Summer 3 2009 Site: Catasauqua SD - Computer Lab

Summer 3 2009 Contact: Robert Spengler 610-264-5571

Summer 3 2009 4074 EDW 745.01 3.0 K-6 Spelling and Vocabulary MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM STAYE 109 Gray-Schlegel
Summer 3 2009 8/3-17

Summer 3 2009 Pre-assignment due: 8/3

Summer 3 2009 Post-assignment due: 8/14

Summer 3 2009 Grades available on MAX: 8/19

Summer 3 2009 4101 EDW 746.02 3.0 Hands-on Prob and Statistics MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM WICKE 201 White
Summer 3 2009 7/27-7/31

Summer 3 2009 Post assignment due: 8/7

Summer 3 2009 Grades available on MAX: 8/12

Summer 3 2009 4094 EDW 753.02 3.0 Partnerships in Sec Schools MTWRF 08:00AM 04:30PM OFFCP HANOVER Witmer
Summer 3 2009 Class Meets: 8/3-7

Summer 3 2009 Post Assignment Due: 8/14

Summer 3 2009 Grades on Max: After 8/19

Summer 3 2009 Site: Hanover Middle School: Library

Summer 3 2009 Contact: Wesley Doll 717-637-9000 Ext. 216

Summer 3 2009 3757 EDW 761.02 3.0 Games/Activities for ELED Tchr MTWREF 08:00AM 04:30PM BROOK 41 Schaeffer
Summer 3 2009 Does not count in M. Ed. Sport Management program

Summer 3 2009 Class Meets: 7/20-24

Summer 3 2009 Post-assignment due 7/31

Summer 3 2009 Grades available on MAX: 8/5

Summer 3 2009 4085 EDW 768.50 3.0 The Dark Side of the Internet TBA TBA ONLINE DIST LRNG Landis
Summer 3 2009 MUOnline

Summer 3 2009 7/20-7/31

Graduate Wellness and Sport Sciences

|Summer32009 3916 WSSD 601.02 3.0 Organiz and Admin Sport Prog TBA TBA BLEND COURSE Wimer
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Summer 3 2009 Blended

Summer 3 2009 Face-to-face: 7/21,7/23,7/28,8/4,8/6 6-9 PM in Pucillo 211
Summer 3 2009 Remainder of class is online

Summer 3 2009 Reserved for M.Ed. Sport Management students

Summer 3 2009 Others must have Dr. Mowrey's permission to enroll

Summer 3 2009 7/20-8/14

Page 7



